CAPTION SHEET

LASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

1. REPORT DATE: 00/00/00

2. BUREAU: OSA

3. SECTION(S):

5. APPROVED BY: DIRECTOR:

SUPERVISOR:

6. PERSON IN CHARGE:

8. DOCKET NO: A-311388 F7002

4. PUBLIC MEETING DATE:

00/00/00

7. DATE FILED: 10/16/06

: 9. EFFECTIVE DATE: 00/00/00

PARTY/COMPLAINANT: UNITED TELEPHONE CO OF PA/EMBARQ

RESPONDENT/APPLICANT: PAC-WEST TELECOMM, INC

COMP/APP COUNTY: UTILITY CODE: 311388

ALLEGATION OR SUBJECT

JOINT PETITION OF THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA D/B/A EMBARQ AND PAC-WEST TELECOMM, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A MASTER INTERCONNECTION, COLLOCATION AND RESALE AGREEMENT UNDER SECTION 252(E) OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996.









Embarg

240 North Third Street, Suite 201 Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: (717) 245-6346

Fax: (717) 236-1389

e-mail: sue.e.benedek@embarq.com

October 16, 2006

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

DOCUMENT **FOLDER**

Re: Joint Application for Approval of an Master Interconnection, Collocation and Resale Agreement between The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a Embarg and Pac-West Telecomm, Inc. – Docket No. A-311388 F7002

Dear Secretary McNulty:

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a Embarq ("Embarq Pennsylvania") submits this Letter for Approval and Filing of the attached, executed, true and correct Master Interconnection, Collocation and Resale Agreement ("Agreement") between Embarq and Pac-West Telecomm, Inc. ("Pac-West").

A copy of this letter and the attached Agreement are simultaneously served via first class mail upon persons listed as proper recipients of notices to and on behalf of Pac-West. If you have any questions, please call me.

'suelik

ZEB/jh **Enclosures**

cc: Steven Gilley (on behalf of Embarg) (w/enclosures)

Bobbi Lathrop (on behalf of OSA) (w/enclosures)

Regulation Department (on behalf of Pac-West) (w/enclosures)

Josh Thieriot (on behalf of Pac-West) (w/enclosures)

CALIFORNIA STATES OF TOPING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

SUBJECT: A-311388F7002

TO: Office of Special Assistants

FROM: James J. McNulty, Secretary

Joint Petition of THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA D/B/A EMBARQ and PAC-WEST TELECOMM INC for Approval of a MASTER INTERCONNECTION, COLLOCATION AND RESALE AGREEMENT Under Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Attached is a copy of a Joint Petition for Approval of a MASTER INTERCONNECTION, COLLOCATION AND RESALE AGREEMENT filed in connection with the above-docketed proceeding.

Enclosed is a copy of the notice that we provided to the Pennsylvania Bulletin to be published on OCTOBER 28, 2006. Comments are due on or before 10 days after the publication of this notice.

This matter is assigned to your Office for appropriate action.

Attachment

cc: Bureau of Fixed Utility Services
Office of Administrative Law Judge-copy of memo only





PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED



Joint Petition of THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA D/B/A EMBARQ and PAC-WEST TELECOMM INC for Approval of a MASTER INTERCONNECTION, COLLOCATION AND RESALE AGREEMENT Under Section 252(e) of The Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Docket Number: A-311388F7002

THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA D/B/A EMBARQ and PAC-WEST TELECOMM INC, by its counsel, filed on OCTOBER 16, 2006, at the Public Utility Commission, a Joint Petition for approval of a MASTER INTERCONNECTION, COLLOCATION AND RESALE AGREEMENT under Sections 251 and 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Interested parties may file comments concerning the petition and agreement with the Secretary, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. All such Comments are due on or before 10 days after the date of publication of this notice. Copies of the THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA D/B/A EMBARQ and PAC-WEST TELECOMM INC Joint Petition are on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission and are available for public inspection.

Contact person is Cheryl Walker Davis, Director, Office of Special Assistants, (717) 787-1827.

DOCUMENT FOLDER

BY THE COMMISSION

PA. CODE & BULLETIN

BUREAU LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE RECEIVED James J. McNulty Secretary

James of M. Multe